BOULD Clarence Henry (Clarrie)

Born: 11 Nov 1880 Johnsonville, NZ
Died: 5 Sep 1941 (61) Durban, Sth Africa
Buried:

Father: Robert Bould 1853 - 1926
Mother: Sarah Jane Bryant 1851 - 1918
Married: 23 Oct 1907 Johnsonville, NZ
MAY Paulina (Pauline)

Born: 3 Apr 1873 Peterhead, Aberdeenshire, Scotland
Died: 30 Dec 1933 (60) Durban, Sth Africa
Buried:

Father: John May 1828 - 1907
Mother: Janet Milne 1836 - 1909
Children:

Bould Keith Mayne

Born: 16 Apr 1911 Johnsonville, NZ
Died: 3 Feb 1992 (81) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married: 31 Aug 1940 Wellington, Nz
Rogers Peggy Aston

Born: 24 Sep 1914 Tologa Bay, NZ
Died: 30 Jul 1998 (84) Paraparaumu, NZ
Buried: Whenua Tapu, cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated
Property:

Clarence Henry:

Town Block 11, Lots 33 & 34, Leased with Pringle 1920

NOTES:
Electoral Rolls:

Clarence Henry Paulina
1896 J/Ville Teacher

B31 1



1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1919
1928

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

B31

J/Ville
J/Ville
J/Ville
J/Ville

Teacher
Teacher
Married
Married
Married

Johnsonville Carter
Johnsonville Inspector
Johnsonville Inspector
Johnsonville Inspector
Bath St Auctioneer
Bath St Tobacconist
Keith Mayne
Johnsonville Civil Serv
Wellington Mechanic
Wellington Mechanic
Wellington Mechanic
Wellington Mechanic
Wellington Serv Manager
Wellington Serv Manager
Wellington Clerk
Wellington Clerk
Wellington Clerk

J/Ville
Levin
Levin

Married
Married

Peggy

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Nurse
Nurse
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Clerk
Clerk



