BOULD Clarence Henry (Clarrie)

Born: 11 Nov 1880 Johnsonville, NZ Died: 5 Sep 1941 (61) Durban, Sth Africa

Buried:

Father: Robert Bould 1853 – 1926 Mother: Sarah Jane Bryant 1851 - 1918

Married: 23 Oct 1907 Johnsonville, NZ

MAY Paulina (Pauline)

Born: 3 Apr 1873 Peterhead, Aberdeenshire, Scotland

Died: 30 Dec 1933 (60) Durban, Sth Africa

Buried:

Father: John May 1828 – 1907 Mother: Janet Milne 1836 - 1909

Children:

Bould Keith Mayne

Born: 16 Apr 1911 Johnsonville, NZ Died: 3 Feb 1992 (81) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 31 Aug 1940 Wellington, Nz

Rogers Peggy Aston

Born: 24 Sep 1914 Tologa Bay, NZ
Died: 30 Jul 1998 (84) Paraparaumu, NZ
Buried: Whenua Tapu, cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Property:

Clarence Henry:

Town Block 11, Lots 33 & 34, Leased with Pringle 1920

NOTES:

B31

Electoral Rolls:

Clarence Henry Paulina
1896 J/Ville Teacher

1

1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1919	Johnsonville Johnsonville Johnsonville Johnsonville Bath St Bath St	Carter Inspector Inspector Inspector Auctioneer Tobacconist	J/Ville J/Ville J/Ville J/Ville Levin Levin	Teacher Teacher Married Married Married Married Married
Keith Mayne			Peggy	
1935			Wellington	Nurse
1938	Johnsonville	Civil Serv	Wellington	Nurse
1946	Wellington	Mechanic	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Mechanic	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Mechanic	Wellington	Married
1957	Wellington	Mechanic	Wellington	Married
1963	Wellington	Serv Manager	Wellington	Married
1969	Wellington	Serv Manager	Wellington	Married
1972	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Married
1978	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Clerk
1981	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Clerk

B31 2